Council No.

Full Name

249

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SP""T‘
‘ REGISTRATION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date _8/10/883

Social Security

J. Reed Dowdle Numbe r

(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

City Bridgewater state MA 2ip Code 02324
Date of 3irth 6/1/28 (This is importznt and should he exact.
Approximate age 60 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion LDS Nationality

Occupation Construction -self

Education

Weight Height Race

Color of hair

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single

Spouse's name

Scouting connections:

Unit No.

Special recognition

Color of eyes

Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

City

Chartered organization

State Position Date registered Date resigned

P

Suspended or denied registration for following LeaSONSIMAT mcdbnsdinm ~=

= ;‘f\'l:‘"—h

Reed (or Reid) Dcwdle of Eugene,Oregon,council 697 lO vears ago,moved
Idaho, Council 106,then to Jordan, Utah, Ccuncml 590,

to 3Soise area of

and is currentlwv

SPECIFY THE

“ANFIDENTIAL
CAUG 101988

F. STARON
3962r
8/2/88-eko

"AC”S
INCLUDING =OW THE

yw .l &

!""':'1

in the Boston area,Council 227 ,convicted of

WEICH LZAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTIAL OF RE GISTRATION,
INFORMATION CAME TO THZ COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATZ ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJZCTURE,

OR SPECULATION):

e

Signed Registration/National

molestatlon.

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Council For Council # 249
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Bov Scouts of America

ﬂ% e ey

2438 Washington Street, Canton, MA 02021  (617) 828-8360

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

LAl L o OF ol
: t , 288 ; 7
August 1 18 57ﬁz/;/_

PERSION: o
Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO Box 152079

Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Enclosed please find a photocopy of a registration application for

Mr. J. Reed Dowdle which was submitted to us on September 25, 1987.
The registration was not processed because we were awaiting more
action by the area's L.D.S. church leadership before setting up

a relationships committee.

Information provided by Mr. Dowdle includes previous Scouting back-
ground in Jim Bridger Council and his birth date 6/1/28.

®

A check <to telephone co. director assistance suggests that
telephone number shown is not currently correct.

Sincerely,

’“" — ﬂj

Mvron H. Rust
Field Director

tommunities Served: Abinglon Avon Bellingham. Braintree. Bridgewater: Brockton. Canion Cohasset, Duabury East Bridgewater Easton: Foxboro Franklin. Haitfax. Hanover Hanson, Hingham
Holbrook. Hull Xingsion Marshfield Mecfieid. Medway Milhis Norfoik Norweil Norwood Pembroke. Plainville. Plymouth, Plympton. Rardolph- Rockland. Scuuate Sharon Stoughton Walpaole

West Brndgewater \eymouth Whitman Wrentham
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WATS CALL FORM

~
CALL BACK REQUESTED éég

CALLER:

POSITION:

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST.

/
] - | -t
LiCong My ST 22, (T

f
g/

S frE ) e,
. NAME ‘éj) é?

| - . oATE _ SR8
R/S-433 . o e —
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National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75028-30296
relephone: 214-380-2000

SCOUTING/USA

May 3, 1988

Mr. Daniel M. O0'Neill
Scout Executive
Cambridge Council, No. 229

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Reed Dowdle

Dear Daniel:

We recently received information through a phone call from a lady who
indicated that her son had been molested some years ago by an individual by
the above name. Apparently, this man was in Eugene, Oregon, later in Idaho
and Utah, and is supposedly living in Boston at the present time.

We do not find him registered on any of our records, but wondered if anyone
might know him. We really do not have enough information to place him on the
confidential file, but would like to do some investigation to see whether or
not we do have a problem and a concern.

Please let me know if you can be of any help to us.

Sincerely, g &g S’S{

\;iﬁZJl/’“"/7 (}:> /j
Paul Ernst, Director
\/("‘z

Registration Service

mdg
cc: Northeast Region l@g/j /?$;Zjn Y22
g \
W ) pf/& ' .
patp < N

PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS:
Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, PQ. Box 152073, lrving, Texas 75015-2079

CONF021879
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CALL BACK REQUESTED

counciL # A Y S ~ PHONE NO: _
CALLER: ’442%%4<;¢J/j232;7”°‘4“””“ POSITION: > &
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REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE ~ TRANSMITTAL # FILM #
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May 3,

Mr. Robert L. Deniinger -
Scout Executive
Algonguin Councii, Ho. 24)

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Bob:

2
indicated that her son had teen molestzd some ye

parently, this man was in &
C y 1iving in Boston a

“e do not fin

might Xnow ni

confidential file, tut wouid Tike

not we do nhave a prablem and a ccncern.

Please 12t me know 37 you can be of any heip to us.

Sincereiy,

Paul Ernst, Diractor
Regisiration Servics
indg

cc: dNortheast fegion

SUBJECT:

Reed Dowdle

y an individyal by
gn, later in ldaho

d him registered on any of our records, but wondesred if anyone
m. We really do not haves encugh information o place him on the
i 2 1o do scome iavastigation to see whatper or
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May 3, 1988

Kr. Daniel WM. 0'Neill
Scout Executive

Cambridge Council, Ne. 229
PERSOWAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Daniel:

wWe recently received information through a phone call from a lady who
indicated that her son had been molested some vears ago by an individua® by
the zbove name. Apparently, this man was in Eugens, Oregen, later in Iczho
and Utsh, and is supposedly 1living in Boston at the present time.

We dc not find him registered on any of our records, but wongered if anyone
might know him. We really do not have enough information to place him on the
confidential file, but would 1like to do some investigation 1o see wheither or
not we Go have a problem and a concern.

Please let me know if you can be of any help 1o us.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

mdg

cc: Northeast Region

[N

CONF021882



May 3, 1968

Mr. Adolf Andersen, Jr.
Scout Executive
Norumbega Council, Nao. 245

PERSORAL & CORFIDERTIAL SUE

£
Lo
1
oY
-4

)

Dear Adoilf:

We recently received information through & phone cail frem a lady who
indiceted thet her son had been molesied some years age by an individual by
the above name. Apparently, this man was in Eugene, Oregon, lazter in Idaho
and Utah, and i5 supposedly living in Beston at the present time.

We do not find him registered on any of our recerds, but wondered if anvone
might krow him. We really do not have enough informziion to place him on the
confidentiel file, but wouic like to do some investigaticn to se=e whether or
not we do have & problem and a conceri.

wr

Please et me know if you can be of any help t

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

mdg
cc:  Northeast Region A
SN
N N
=\ W ;
) P\ A
&:\)\\\ /\.\\\:{’
o O‘»\\\
A‘\V“‘
LA
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May 3, 1988

Mr. Joseph G. Gallagher
Scout Executive
North Bav Council, No. 238

PERSCHAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Reed Dowdle

Dear Joseph:

We recently raceived informaticn through a phone call from a lady who
indicated that her son had be=n molested scme years ago by an individual by
+he above name. Apparently, this man was in Eugene, Oregon, later in Idaho
and Utah, and is supposedly 1iving in Boston at the present time.

we do not find him registered on any of our records, but wondered if anyone
might know him. wWe really do not have enough information to place him on the
confidential file, but would like to do some investigation to see whether or
not we do have a problem and a concern.

Please let me know if you can be of any help to us.

Sincereiy,
Paul Erast, Director ¢
Registration Service o
<0
mdg ot RO
v X
. &S A
cc: Northzast Region Si\' o
W
A
B
»
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Mr. Ronald K. Rogers
Scout E€xecutive
Minuteman Council, No. 240

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Reed Dowdle

Jear Ronald:

We recently received information through a phone call from a lady wha
indicated that her son had been mclested some years ago by an individual by
the above name. Apparently, this man was in fugene, Oregop, later in Idzho
and Utah, and is supposediy living in Boston at the present time.

We do not find nim registered on any of our records, but wondered if anyone

might know him. We realiy do not have enough information to place nim on ihe

confidential file, but would iike to do scme investiqation to see whether or
not we do have & problem and a conhcern.

Please Jet me knew if vou can be cf any help to us.

Sincerely,
Paui Ernst, Oiracior %
. . : A
Registration Servicsz 4QA<
40 -
o s
mdg o™ N
% o
N \ﬁj'
cc:  Northeast Region W AN
(;_,‘x
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Hay 3, 1988

Mr. HMichael Kiernan
Scout Executive
01d Colony Council, No. 249

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Reed Dowdle
Dear Mike:

We racently received information through a phone call from a lady who
indicated that her son had been molested some years ago by an individual by
the above name. Apparently, this man was in tugene, Oreqon, later in Idaho
and Utah, and is suppnosedly living in Boston at the prasent time.

We do not find him registerad on any of our records, but wondersd if anyone
might know him. We really do not have enough information to place him on the
confidential file, but would like to do some investigation tao see whether or
not we do have a problem and a concern.

Please let me know if you can be of any help to us.

Sincerely,
Pa J1 Ernst, Director
Registration Service
mdg
cc: Northeast Region
2
0
;O\{ \"*\‘E
(&.’ . ‘\_::‘J
Q* )
\Aﬁx W
¢ \“T\ O

CONF021886



-1

&

t
i
{
1

' P 7
o ® 57 /
' [f)¢ s

. A -
greater boston council ﬂ"/ S
[

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

891 Centre Street. Soston, Massachusetts 02130
§17-522-4000

April 28, 1988

Mr, Pzul I. Ernst . \}_
Director e
Recistration Service, B.S.A. P &
1325 Walnut Hill Lane . e
P.O. Box 152079 - TN
Irving, TX 75015~2079 <

I have checked with owr registrar, and assuming no alias, Mr. Dowdle
is nct afiiliated with Scouting in our Council. I also will aler:
our field staif to be on alert, should he appear and/or express
interest in affiliation.

Also, you may wish to send the same letter to surrounding gouncils 229
-in the Beston area to be on watc}bb I'd sugg?’_géNonmbega, Carmbricdge,
),U%Old Colony,ﬂﬁgonquin, Minuteman end North B&Y Councils. If he apoears

in Greater Boston Council, I'll let you know.
Also, I'm enclosing more updated hard copy on the Yale Zussman matter
to update vour file. He has requested a council review and President,
Newman Flanagan has appointed an independent review camittee.
Cordially,
W

Erik L. Nvstram
Scout Executive

S CONF021887



April 27, 1288

dr. Eric Lo llysirom
Scout txecutive
Greater 2cston Council, tio. 227

CHAL & COHFICEHTIAL SUBJECT: Read Cowdle

¢ recently received information throuch a phone call from a lady wno indicated
hat her som hiad been moiested some years age by an jncividual by the abeve
n

that arn

nama. Apparently, this man was in Eugene, Cregon, later in Idaho and Utah,
and is supposedly living in Boston at the present time.

Ha do not 7ind him registered cn any of cur records, Sut wondered if anyone
might know him.  We really do not have encugh infermation to place him on the
confidential 7ile, but sme=dls would like to do some investigation to see
whether or not we do have a problem and a concern,

Plezse let me know if you can be of any help to us.

Sincerely,

\I
’l \‘."\/
|u@ I‘“q\)\ V—‘\:T\
' Y *
lL \ \\l'\/ _/\\A
. . t L . N\ \,
Paul Ernst, Director g PV &/ Rry
(23 o4 + o < a7 b \ o~ "’0
Registration 3ervice f Y o ¥ e
e ,\‘JU T\ 0 o~
W Al oy
eax L “ 3 T
) A RSP
. \ '\*\ '\/ = d t.@//v 8
cc: Hertheast Region Y ,(j\ {1, o
< ’?/Lf$
w.\} i .Q /
\'\.V \"7"1\
S0 & \/ ’
S
¥
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SCOUTING/USA ,

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, lrving, Texas 73038-3096
Telephone: 214-380-2000

f(\l,\/‘;/
Q;LJ/S
—

-

March 16, 1988
To; Mr. Paul Ernst
FROM: Barclay Bollas

SUBJECT: Morals Allegations

A urs . I N < tocey to report a

morals allegation.

Her son-in-law and daughter are involved currently in divorce

proceedings. During the proceedings the son-in-law alleged that

his abusive behavoir may trace back to an extended period of
molestation as a youth by his Scoutmaster.

Ca7q /50(4’

Mrs. Il identifies) the Scoutmaster 45 one Reed (or Reid)

Dowdle, then of Eugene, Ore., some 10/years ago. She says that ga# —
Dowdle subsequently moved to the Boise area of Idaho, then to Jorgan, -59C
Utah, and is currently in the Bostapn area. He apprarently continued
as a BSA volunteer in Idaho and Utghﬁ she does not know whether he

1s n r tered. .

s now registered ;29.7
She says that he was associated in some way with the man in
Eugene who has recently been convicted.

The son-in-law (above) is identitied zs |G

She believes the B8SA, now having been"formally notifiec) should

prohibit Dowdle from further BSA activities if he is, inceed, registered.
She is quite willing to provide additional substantiation for her
allegations.

2u44
ET

&~ D
Ny 'ﬁw \~ EYW
C;p Q\VK~J§) \3
U}' ™ {/L“ g
\' ’ ‘ Y |\~1 v \Xl I/Q
~J 1/(/ /\,.\'\
FW%QL CLQ/ 1% /pv
i T¢'ﬁ3 n
s
ht

CONF021889



SCUTING/USA

April 21, 1988

SUBJECT: REED DOWDLE

From: Paul Ernst

National Office
BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane. irving, Texas 75038-3096
Telepnone: 214-580-2000

(For the file)

I called Jerry Dempsey, scout executive in Council No. 697, on April 14, 1988,

asking for information concerning the above-named individual.

He did some

checking and could find no evidence of registration or other activity during
the past ten or so years in nis area.

Mr. Dempsey called me on April 20 and indicated the results of his check.
have now written to the Greater Boston Council to see if they can shed any

light on this situation.

T 1/:i_,,;;7/9//
G-

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

eax

PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS:

Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Wainut Hill Lane, PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

I
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